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1001 S. Seth Child Road
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 Phone: (785)473-2449
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This is an automated report. Information collected at the time of this report may not be complete and could be 

subject to change. Please contact the Public Information Officer for the Riley County Police Department to verify 

the accuracy of information included in this report.  There may be unknown errors at the time this report is 

published.

Media Arrest Report
As of: 1/10/2026   9:00:00AM

 8Arrests included in this report:

TETIANA  VISIAHINA

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY PROBABLE CAUSE ARREST

1/10/26   2:24 am

TOTAL BOND:

 31AGE:

OF MANHATTAN, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ 1200 BLK VATTIER ST

 750.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

26-000212 1Driving under the influence of drugs/alcohol; 1st 

conv; blood/breath .08 or >

 750.0008-1567-a2-b1-A

CARA LEIGH VANDERSLICE

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY PROBABLE CAUSE ARREST

1/9/26  11:50 pm

TOTAL BOND:

 38AGE:

OF MANHATTAN, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ 1113 MORO ST; RILEY COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT, AGGIEVILLE SUB

 750.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

26-000211 1Driving under the infl of drugs/alcohol; 1st 

conv;competent evidence of blood/breath .08+

 750.0008-1567-a1-b1-A

ALVIE RAY MORTON III

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY PROBABLE CAUSE ARREST

1/9/26   6:02 pm

TOTAL BOND:

 23AGE:

OF MANHATTAN, KS CONFINED RCJ: YES

@ 308 BROOKVALLEY DR

 2,000.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

26-000205 1Criminal deprivation of property  2,000.0021-5803-a

CORONDUS SANCHEZ SIMS

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY W/WARRANT

1/9/26   2:23 pm

TOTAL BOND:

 26AGE:

OF OGDEN, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ 1001 S SETH CHILD RD; RILEY COUNTY JAIL RCJ

 2,000.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

26-000196 1Probation Violation  2,000.0022-3716

ANTOINETTE  ANDERSON

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY PROBABLE CAUSE ARREST

1/9/26  10:40 am

TOTAL BOND:

 14AGE:

OF MANHATTAN, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ 2501 BROWNING AVE; SUSAN B ANTHONY MIDDLE SCHOOL

ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

26-000175 1Possession of marijuana 21-5706-b3-c3-A

ERIN DOROTHY ELLIOTT

RILEY CO PD 8101 (MHK)

CUSTODY W/WARRANT

1/9/26   9:33 am

TOTAL BOND:

 33AGE:

OF MANHATTAN, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ 2027 PARKWAY DR

 500.00ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

26-000172 1Failure to appear  500.0021-5915-a

MICHAEL JAMES PAGE

SEDGWICK COUNTY SHERIFF

CUSTODY W/WARRANT

1/5/26  12:00 am

TOTAL BOND:

 35AGE:

OF WICHITA, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ SEDGWICK COUNTY

ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

26-000170 1Failure to appear 21-5915-a

COLTON BRIAN MAGNUSON

SEDGWICK COUNTY SHERIFF

CUSTODY W/WARRANT

12/29/25  12:00 am

TOTAL BOND:

 35AGE:

OF WICHITA, KS CONFINED RCJ: NO

@ SEDGWICK COUNTY

ARRESTED FOR: COUNT: STATUTE: CASE #:

26-000171 1Failure to appear 21-5915-a



 8Total arrests included in this report:


